

GAHC040010152023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./138/2023

Md. Usman Ali and 2 Ors.

Son of Late Abdul Jabbar, resident of Borchala, P.S Laluk and P.O Borchala, North Lakhimpur District, Assam. Mobile No.918402859889 2: Smti Susma Doley

Age:

Occupation :

Wife of Sri Umason Doley
resident of Gamging village
PS and PO Simen Chapori
Dhemaji District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3: Smti Sanji Doley @ Begum

Age:

Occupation :

Wife of Md Usman Ali
resident of Borchala
P.S Laluk and P.O Borchala
North Lakhimpur District
Assam

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP
through its public prosecutor

Advocate for the Petitioner : Komni Riba

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA

ORDER

Date : 25.09.2023

Mr. R. D. Bogum, learned counsel makes a mention on behalf of Mr. K Riba, the learned counsel for the petitioner who seeks an adjournment of the case for 3 (three) weeks on the ground that the learned counsel or the petitioner is indisposed.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next returnable date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant